## 506666258 05/17/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6713073

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
	Name	Execution Date
CHARLES R. WALDEN		05/12/2021
ANDREW D. LAWRENCE		05/11/2021
MARCUS J. HARTE		05/11/2021
NIKITA KARPOV		05/15/2021
BRENDAN P. FLOOD		05/12/2021
BENJAMIN A. HOLZMAN		05/11/2021

Name:	STRIKE PROTOCOLS INC.
Street Address:	1 EAST 52ND, 3RD FLOOR
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10022

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16588561
Application Number:	16588513
Application Number:	16588339
Application Number:	16588377
Application Number:	16588705
Application Number:	16588736
Application Number:	16588673
Application Number:	16588690
Application Number:	16588765
Application Number:	16588813
Application Number:	16588643
Application Number:	16588577
Application Number:	16588564
Application Number:	16588604
Application Number:	16588608

	1		
Property Type		Number	
Application Number:	1658	8796	
Application Number:	1658	8430	
Application Number:	1658	8261	
Application Number:	1658	8393	
Application Number:	1658	8302	-
Application Number:	1658	8341	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number:	(617)	523-6850	
		e-mail address first; if that is un hat is unsuccessful, it will be se	
Phone:	6175	232700	
Email:	USpa	atentdocketing@hklaw.com, robyn	.lecesse@hklaw.com
Correspondent Name:	HOLI	LAND & KNIGHT LLP	
Address Line 1:	10 S <sup>-</sup>	T JAMES AVENUE	
Address Line 4:	BOS	TON, MASSACHUSETTS 02116-	3889
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER	:	158477.00001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ROBYN L. LECESSE	
SIGNATURE:		/Robyn L. Lecesse/	
DATE SIGNED:		05/17/2021	
Total Attachments: 9		1	
source=15847700001Assignmen	twithSo	cheduleA#page1.tif	
source=15847700001Assignmen	twithSo	cheduleA#page2.tif	
source=15847700001Assignmen	twithSo	cheduleA#page3.tif	
source=15847700001Assignmen	twithSo	cheduleA#page4.tif	
source=15847700001Assignmen	twithSo	cheduleA#page5.tif	
source=15847700001Assignmen	twithSo	cheduleA#page6.tif	
source=15847700001Assignmen	twithSo	cheduleA#page7.tif	
source=15847700001Assignmen	twithSo	cheduleA#page8.tif	
source=15847700001Assignmen	twithSo	cheduleA#page9.tif	

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For valuable consideration, we, Charles R. Walden of Austin, TX, Andrew D. Lawrence of New York, NY, Marcus J. Harte of Bridgewater, NJ, Nikita Karpov of New York, NY, Brendan P. Flood of Bridgewater, NJ and Benjamin A. Holzman of New York, NY, hereby assign to: Strike Protocols Inc., a corporation having a place of business at: 1 East 52<sup>nd</sup>, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, New York, NY 10022, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of applications, as outlined in the attached Schedule A. We authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting the filing dates and serial numbers of said applications when known; this assignment including said applications, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions including any continuation applications, continuation-in part applications or divisional applications, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

1

Inventor's Signature	DocuSigned by: <u>(Larles Walden</u> 
Printed Name:	<u>Charles R. Walden</u>
Date:	5/12/2021

Inventor's Signature:	DocuSigned by: Andrw D. Lawrina 9268EFF24E4C4CD
Printed Name:	Andrew D. Lawrence
Date:	5/11/2021

Inventor's Signature:	DocuSigned by:
Printed Name:	Marcus J. Harte
Date:	5/11/2021

DocuSign Envelope ID: F2EFD448-3982-4FA4-AA0D-7623FEE49E6E

	Comm DocuSigned by:
Inventor's Signature	Mkita tarpou
-	AB05AC35159C43B
Printed Name:	Nikita Karpov
Date:	5/15/2021

Inventor's Signature:	Brudan f. Flood 363005EB8C56498
Printed Name:	Brendan P. Flood
Date:	5/12/2021

Inventor's Signature:	Burjamin A. Holzman
Printed Name:	Benjamin A. Holzman
Date:	5/11/2021

## SCHEDULE A

Application No.	Title	Filed	Attorney Docket No.
16/588,561	ELECTRONIC TRADE PROCESSING SYSTEM AND METHOD	September 30, 2019	158477.00024
16/588,513	ELECTRONIC TRADE PROCESSING SYSTEM AND METHOD	September 30, 2019	158477.00025
16/588,339	ELECTRONIC TRADE PROCESSING SYSTEM AND METHOD	September 30, 2019	158477.00026
16/588,377	ELECTRONIC TRADE PROCESSING SYSTEM AND METHOD	September 30, 2019	158477.00027
16/588,705	ELECTRONIC TRADE PROCESSING SYSTEM AND METHOD	September 30, 2019	158477.00028
16/588,736	ELECTRONIC TRADE PROCESSING SYSTEM AND METHOD	September 30, 2019	158477.00029
16/588,673	ELECTRONIC TRADE PROCESSING SYSTEM AND METHOD	September 30, 2019	158477.00030
16/588,690	ELECTRONIC TRADE PROCESSING SYSTEM AND METHOD	September 30, 2019	158477.00031
16/588,765	ELECTRONIC TRADE PROCESSING SYSTEM AND METHOD	September 30, 2019	158477.00032
16/588,813	ELECTRONIC TRADE PROCESSING SYSTEM AND METHOD	September 30, 2019	158477.00033
16/588,643	ELECTRONIC TRADE PROCESSING SYSTEM AND METHOD	September 30, 2019	158477.00034
16/588,577	ELECTRONIC TRADE PROCESSING SYSTEM AND METHOD	September 30, 2019	158477.00035
16/588,564	ELECTRONIC TRADE PROCESSING SYSTEM AND METHOD	September 30, 2019	158477.00036
16/588,604	ELECTRONIC TRADE PROCESSING SYSTEM AND METHOD	September 30, 2019	158477.00037
16/588,608	ELECTRONIC TRADE PROCESSING SYSTEM AND METHOD	September 30, 2019	158477.00038
16/588,796	ELECTRONIC TRADE PROCESSING SYSTEM AND METHOD	September 30, 2019	158477.00039
16/588,430	ELECTRONIC TRADE PROCESSING SYSTEM AND METHOD	September 30, 2019	158477.00040
16/588,261	ELECTRONIC TRADE PROCESSING SYSTEM AND METHOD	September 30, 2019	158477.00042
16/588,393	ELECTRONIC TRADE PROCESSING SYSTEM AND METHOD	September 30, 2019	158477.00043
16/588,302	ELECTRONIC TRADE PROCESSING SYSTEM AND METHOD	September 30, 2019	158477.00045

16/588,341	ELECTRONIC TRADE PROCESSING	September 30, 2019	158477.00046
	SYSTEM AND METHOD		